

>ITEM NO. 43

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4315/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in CRLR No.
342/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

VINOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. of
annexures and bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitesh Kr. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunity, counter affidavit has not
been filed on behalf of the State.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Interim order grating bail shall continue till
the disposal of the appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master